Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner c. 1018	68394
To the Honorable Commissioner c.	OOJ94ed original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eliezer Rosengaus	Name: KLA-Tencor Corporation 2
Lydia J. Young	Internal Address:
01/23/01	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	00
Assignment	160 Rio Robles Street Address:
Security Agreement	3
☐ Other	
Guior	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 9
0 . 1 . 0/ . 0001	
Execution Date:	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 【
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondences.	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involv
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondences.	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin McAndrews	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Kevin McAndrews Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin McAndrews	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin McAndrews Internal Address: KLA-Tencor Corporation	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Kevin _McAndrews Internal Address: KLA-Tencor Corporation Bldg. D	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin McAndrews Internal Address: KLA-Tencor Corporation	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Kevin _McAndrews Internal Address: KLA-Tencor Corporation Bldg. D	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Kevin McAndrews Internal Address: KLA-Tencor Corporation Bldg. D Street Address: Street Address:	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Kevin _McAndrews Internal Address: KLA-Tencor Corporation Bldg. D	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin McAndrews Internal Address: KLA-Tencor Corporation Bldg. D Street Address: 160 Rio Robles City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin McAndrews Internal Address: KLA-Tencor Corporation Bldg. D Street Address: 160 Rio Robles City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin McAndrews Internal Address: KLA-Tencor Corporation Bldg. D Street Address: 160 Rio Robles City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Kevin _McAndrews Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin McAndrews Internal Address: KLA-Tencor Corporation Bldg. D Street Address: 160 Rio Robles City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134 DO NOT L 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Kevin McAndrews, Reg 34, 496	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin McAndrews Internal Address: KLA-Tencor Corporation Bldg. D Street Address: 160 Rio Robles City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Kevin McAndrews, Reg 34, 496 DBYRNE 0000000110: 50005015001950101950	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Eliezer Rosengaus and Lydia Young, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto KLA-Tencor Corporation, a Delaware corporation whose address is 160 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134-1809 (called the Assignee herein), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR INSPECTION OF SPECIMEN SURFACES" executed by us this day, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto.

And for the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, to communicate any facts known to us respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>24</u> day of <u>sepTlmbel</u>, 2001.

Eliezer Rosengaus

State of California County of Santa Clara

On Gold Albefore me, You have personally appeared Electronic Company personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Conventation # 12797MS

Conventation # 12797MS

Noticy Public - Continues

Barries Clara County

My Corrers, Expires Sep 3, 2004

REEL: 012220 FRAME: 0236

(Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>24</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 2001.

Lydia Young

State of California County of Santa Clara

On Scot 24.000 before me, YYYYY TOONON, personally appeared 1010 (Unity), personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 09/25/2001

Notary Public

Commission # 1275936 Notary Public - Colliania Santa Clara County MyComm. Expires Sep 3, 2004

PATENT REEL: 012220 FRAME: 0237